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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MERCER D505 N

I, ELIZABETH F. FAIR,
PROTHONOTARY, in and for the
County aforesaid, the same being a Court
of Record, do hereby certify that the

attached is a true, full and correct

copy of the original RECORD
in the matter of ROBERT H. HUNT, JR. vs.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

F}E Ell gﬁdneg as it remains permanently of record in the said Court of Merecer,

No. 2003 - 555

MAY 0 © 2003

Wiiliam A. She
PFGtheﬁ@t;F;w

Witness my hand and seal of the said
Court of Common Pleas of Mercer
County, Mercer, Pennsylvania, this _29TH
day of APRIL ,200.3

/

OTHONOTARY
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MERCER DBHT05CN

I, ELIZABETH F. FAIR,
PROTHONOTARY, in and for the
County aforesaid, the same being a Court
of Record, do hereby certify that the

attached is a true, full and correct

copy of the original RECORD
in the matter of ROBERT H. HUNT, JR. VS.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

full and=e mﬁ as it remains permanently of record in the said Court of Mercer,
Flr!msy kzamﬂl No. 2003 - 555

MAY 0 92003

ngnamA SHhaw
Fath an@tary

Witness my hand and seal of the ‘said
Court of Common Pleas of Mercer
County, Mercer, Pennsylvania, this _29TH
day of APRIL , 200:§

Lc%d/u% LLO.

OTHONOTARY
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Civil Case Inquiry .
2003-00555 ROBERT H HUNT ™ (vs) COMMONWEALTH OF PA
Reference No..: Filed........ : 2/25/2003
Case Type..... : APPEAL LICENSE SUSP Time.........: 3:28
Judgment...... .00 Execution_Date 0/00/0000
Judge Assigned: Jury Trial...
Disposed Desc.: Disposed Date 0/00/0000

———————————— Case Comments ------------- Higher Crt 1.:
Higher Crt 2.:

********************************************************************************
General Index Attorney Info

HUNT ROBERT H JR PLAINTIFF WHALEN J JARRETT K
369 SPRUCE AVENUE
SHARON PA 16146

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEFENDANT KARAS CHESTER J JR
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Fhhkdkkkhhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhhhhhkhhhdhhhhhdkhhhhhkdhhdhddddhdkhkdkhdhdkdhkddhdddkddkdddhdkkdddkdddddhrkdkkkd

* Date Entries *
********************************************************************************

- = - - = - - - - - - - - FIRST ENTRY - - - - - - - - - -

2/25/2003 CAPTION: ROBERT H HUNT JR VS COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2/25/2003 PETITION FOR APPEAL F/ATTY J JARRETT K WHALEN TO CT ADM W/PROPOSED

008 Image page(s) exist(s) for this entry
2/27/2003 ORDER OF 2/26/03 THE ORDER OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION IS SET ASIDE
PENDING FURTHER ORDER OF THIS COURT A HEARING DE NOVO IS GRANTED
SAID HEARING TO BE HELD ON 4/4/03 AT 11 AM IN CT RM #3 TRD FILED
2/27/03 CC: ATTY WHALEN ATTY KARAS CT ADMIN )
001 Image page(s) exist(s) for this entry
4/02/2003 MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE F/ATTY KARAS _ .
4/02/2003 006 Image page(s) exist(s) for this entry
4/02/2003 ORDER OF 4/1/03 MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE FILED ON BEHALF OF DEPT OF
TRANSPORTATION IS GRANTED & ABOVE-CAPTIONED APPEAL IS HEREBY
TRANSFERRED TO CLEARFIELD CO PA TRANSFER COSTS & FILING FEES IF ANY
ARE TO BE PAID BY PETITIONER ROBERT L HUNT JR & HE SHALL ENSURE THE
CASE IS TRANSFERRED & FILED W/IN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS ORDER
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL REINSTATE THE SUSPENSION OF OPERATING
PRIVILEGES IF THE APPEAL HAS NOT BEEN FILED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THIS
ORDER TRD FILED 4/2/03 CC: ATTY WHALEN ATTY KARAS .
001 Image Eﬁge(s) exist (s) for this entry

- - = = = = = - - - - - J7_"LABT RY - -
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* ) Escrow Information *
* Fees & Debits Beg Bal P¥mts/Ad End Bal *
kkkkkkkhkhkhikhkhkhkkhkhkkhkdkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkThhkhkdhhhkkdhhhdhdhbhhdhhkhhhkhkdhkhhhkhhkhkdhhkdhhhhbhrhhrhhi
APPEAL LIC SUS 75.00 75.00 00
DISC 7.50 7.50 00
TAX ON APPEAL .50 .50 00
PRO AUTO FUND 5.00 5.00 00
JCS FEE 10.00 10.00 00
REMOVE /TRANSFER 22.50 22.50 00
120.50 120.50 00
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* End of Case Information *
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,
Petitioner,

vs. . No. 2003 - 555

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation

ORDER

AND NOW, this V57

day of April, 2003, it is ORDERED,
ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Motion to Transfer Venue, filed on behalf of the
Department of Transportation, is granted and the above-captioned appeal is hereby
transferred to Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,

Itis FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED that transfer costs and filing
fees, if any, are to be paid by the Petitioner, Robert L. Hunt Jr., and he shall ensure the
case is transferred and filed within 30 days of the date of this Order.

Itis FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED that the Department of

Transportation shall reinstate the suspension of operating privileges, if the appeal has

not been filed in accordance with this Order.

BY THE COURT:
202
Ce Ale ’7444 A J.
M/{ Whctle N Thomas Dobson—
Bretu KArnS |
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ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,
Petitioner

vs. . No.2003- 555 5 %

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation.

MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE

AND NOW, comes the Department of Transportation, by and through its
counsel, Chester J. Karas, Jr., Esquire, and requests the Court transfer the above-
captioned appeal to the appropriate forum. Although the Petitioner is a resident of
Mercer County, the location of the violation of 75 Pa. C.S. §1547 that is the basis for
the Petitioner's appeal is Clearfield County. As such, Mercer County is the improper
venue for the appeal. In support thereof, the Department avers the following:

1. By a letter dated February 4, 2003, the Department of Transportation

- (Department) notified the Petitioner, Robert H. Hunt, Jr, that it was suspending his

operating privileges as authorized by Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code for a chemical
test refusal that occurred on December 23, 2002.

2. The Department based its action in this matter based upon an affidavit of
refusal that State Trooper Kenneth J. Hahn of the Clearfield Barracks submitted to the

Department. A copy of said affidavit of refusal is attached to this Motion as Exhibit “A.”
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3. The Department believes and therefore avers that Trooper Hahn arrested
the Petitioner for violating 75 Pa. C.S. §3731 following a motor vehicle accident in
Clearfield County and that the chemical test refusal occurred in Clearfield County.

4. The Petitioner filed a statutory appeal, from the notice of suspension
referred to in paragraph 1, in the Court of Common Pleas of Mercer County at the
above-referenced number.

5. Venue for appeals from determinations of the Department of
Transportation is govemned by Section 933 of the Judicial Code, which provides in
pertinent part:

§933. APPEALS FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

(2) General Rule. Except as otherwise prescribed by any general rule
adopted pursuant to section 503 (relating to reassignment of matters),
each court of common pleas shall have jurisdiction of appeals from
final orders of government agencies in the following cases:

(1) Appeals from Commonwealth agencies in the following cases:

%* * * * *

(ii) Determinations of the Department of Transportation appealable
under the following provisions of Title 75 (relating to vehicles):

§1377 (relating to judicial review).

§1550 (relating to judicial review)

* * * * *

Except as otherwise prescribed by general rules, the venue shall
be in the county of the principal place of business of any salvor or
messenger service, the location of any inspection station involved,
the county where the arrest for a violation of 75 Pa. C.S. §3731
relating to driving under influence of alcohol or controlled
substance) was made in appeals involving the sus ension of
operating privileges under 75 Pa. C.S. §1547 (relating to chemical
testing to determine amount of alcohol or controlled substance) or
the residence of any individual appellant where the venue is not
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shall be in the county in which the offense giving rise to the recall,
cancellation, suspension or revocation of operating privileges
occurred.

42 Pa. C.S. § 933(a)(1)(ii)(emphasis added)

6. Pursuant to Section 933 proper venue lies only in the court of common
pleas where the arrest for violating 75 Pa. C.S. §3731 occurred. The said violation in
this matter did not occur in Mercer County, therefore Mercer County is an improper
venue for this appeal.

7. Proper venue for the instant appeal would lie in Clearfield County because
that is the county of Petitioner’s arrest and chemical test refusal.

8. J. Jarrett K. Whalen, counsel for the petitioner, has been consulted
regarding this motion to transfer venue. Attorney Whalen has no objection to the
transfer of this matter to Clearfield County.

WHEREFORE, the Department of Transportation requests the Court transfer

the instant case to Clearfield County.

Respectfully submitted,

(it o,

Chester J. Karas, Jr.
Assistant Counsel
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- s CHEMICAL TESTIN‘AF’-NINGS AND REPORT OF
@ REFUSAL TO SUBMITT  HEMICAL TESTING AS

AUTHORIZED BY OF THE VEHICLE CODE Co3-g729603

NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
r *  {Fmst MIDDLE LAST MONTH | DAY | VEAR
C |Rosses koo Aony TR 7 sz |z5 |63
"'g ADDRESS " CITY STAYE ZIP CODE
$ 367 speuce  Aqus., SHARen A2ty
"-r DRIVER NUMBER STATE CHEM TEST REQUEST DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

/ MONTH DAY YEAR

N | 2706/ 37 Al /2 | =3 | oz |2|FHo|l 7| 2\¢ |57
:, SECTION 1547 - CHEMICAL TESTING WARNINGS
L L Please be advised that you are now under arrest for driving under the influance of alcohol or a controlled substance pursuant to section 3731 of

the Vehicle Cods.
2.1am requesting that you submit to a chemical test of j&ﬂ cr {breath, blood or urine. Officer chooses the chemical test.)
3. ltis my duty, as a police officer, to inform you that if you refuse to submit to the chemical tast your operating privilege will be suspended fora

-4
R
[3 peried of ons year.
|~t‘"§
o

4. a) The constitutional rights you have as a criminal defendant, commonly known as the Miranda Rights, including the right to speak with a lawyar and
the right to remain silent, apply only to criminal proseculions and do not apply to the chemical testing procedurs under Pennsylvania's Implisd
Consent Law, which is a civil, not a eriminal proceeding.

b) You have no right to spaak to a lawyer, or anyone alsa, before taking the chamical test requested by the police officer nor do you have a right to

I cortify that | have read the above warning to the materist fegarding the suspension sir operating privilege and gave the motorist an opporty-
nity to submit to chemical testing.
Signature of Officer; ¢ Date: /2/7}/72’

| have been advised of the above.

Signature of Motorist; Date:
Motorist refused to sign, after being advised. . %,
Signature of Oftficer: W S Date: /2/ W *-
: AFFIDAVIT

1. The above motorist was placed under arrest for driving under the influence of alcohof ot a controlled substance in violation of Section 3731 of the
Vehicle Code, and there wers reasonable grounds to believe that the above motorist had been driving, operating or in actual physical controf of
the movement of a motor vehicle while under the influerice of alcohol or a controlled substance or both.

or
That the above named motorist was invalved in an accident in which the operator or passenger of any vehicle involved or a pedestrian required
treatment at a medical facility or was kitled. .
2. The abova motorist was requested to submit to chemical tasting as authorized by Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code.
3. The above motorist was informad by a police officer of the chemical test warmnings contalned in paragraph 3 and ¢ abova.
4. The above named motorist refused to submit to chemical testing.

i The refusal to sign this form is not a refusal to submit to the chemical test. You must suiji give the motorist an opportu-
nity to take the chemical test after reviewing this form. Jf the individual wag operating a commercial motor yehicle white Ing any
\\wahum,, controlled substance in their system, you must also complete the reverse side of thi
W L'

S ), Officer Si :
3\\ ?}‘,s‘gmgmg:az’%won 2 oar J /! vean a2 ficer Signature
z ) Officer Name: Z77C A4/ 7% J- ﬂ/ﬂ/
- > oong Osth {Type of Print)
g Badge Number: F37 Junisdiction;: CLEMFZ L P 5P
¥ Phone: ( «?/¢) F57-3500C
SAL B maingadnss /Y7 Pos gTil &0,
Forward to: EXHIBI Woggé4ﬂez Vet ALY o

Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.O. Box 60037

¢ g W
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037

THIS FORM MAY BE DUPLICATED ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES OF THIS FORM MAY BE SECURED BY COMPLETING FOAM OS-511A

Nate: Any pertinant facts not covared by the aflidavit should be submitted on a
separato sheel and atached hereto. That shes! should include the names of
additional witnesses necassary o prove the elements to which you have attested.
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VERIFICATION

1, Jeffrey L. Giltenboth, verify that the averments made in the within Motion to
Transfer Venue are true and correct based upon my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A., Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Sy

Jeffrey L. Giltenboth
Senior Assistant Counsel

Date:%4;é ” B/ 7w 2 3
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have caused to be served a true and correct copy of the Department
of Transportation’s Motion To Transfer Venue on the date set forth below by mailing by first

class mail, postage pre-paid:

J. Jarrett K. Whalen, Esquire
118 North Pitt Street
Mercer, PA 16137

Dated: A %] 20 %J /(ﬂm

Chester J. Karas. Jr. Aaaae
Assistant Counsel
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCE

R COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner,

—
Vs, No. 2003 - 5 6$

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRAN SPORTATION,
Respondent.

ORDER

AND NOW, this oZ4% day of ?/Mzﬁ//

. 2003, upon
consideration of the Petition of ROBERT H. HUNT, JR for%iew of an order of the

Department of Transportation suspending Petitioner’s operating privilege, it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED:

1. The order of the Department of Transportation is set aside pending further
Order of this Court;

2. A hearing de novo is granted, said hearing to be held on the day of

) , 2003, at /" ©0 ﬁn in Courtroom # | 5, Mercer County
Court of Common Pleas.

/ PN I,
S

B ‘ w\f\ ~

02 W 0
SN VTN S
CO T preh el 2
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J. JARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAw

118 N. Pirr ST.
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,,
Petitioner, :
vs. : No.2003- 59 ;/m 1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, . é,« ,}j&/\
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, : /(,/ (2 j{}
Respondent. . 2 ST
'.:;\’CE';\ (f\ /é(;\
NOTICE TO PLEAD %z, '0\3 ?
o )
To COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, G

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Respondent..

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE
ENCLOSED PETITION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM SERVICE

HEREOF OR A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAI U.
K Qihater; Esq.

m for Petitioner
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T JARRETT K. WUALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAw

118 N. P11 8T,
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner,

vs. . No.2003 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.
PETITION FOR APPEAL
COMES NOW the Petitioner and respectfully petitions this Honorable Court

pursuant to 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1550 for review of an order of the Department of

Transportation suspending Petitioner’s operating privilege, and in support thereof
represents as follows:

1. Petitioner is ROBERT H. HUNT, JR., who currently resides at 369 Spruce
Ave,, Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner currently possesses a valid driver’s license issued on the 20 day of
March, 2001, which license has not heretofore been suspended, cancelled, or revoked.

3. By letter dated the February 4, 2003, a copy of which is marked as Exhibit “A”
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth herein,
Petitioner was notified in writing by Respondent of the entry of an order suspending
Petitioner’s Idriver’s license for the following reason(s) as set forth in the notice:
Violation of Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code, CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL.

4. The suspension is improper and unlawful for the following reasons:

a. Petitioner did not refuse the chemical test.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set this
matter down forthwith for a De Novo hearing pursuant to 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1550 and that
the order of the Department of Transportation be set aside.

Respectfully Submitted,

Attorey for Petitioner



- 04/28/03 16:10:11 P1 ‘ .

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and gorrect, I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to th penalties/of/18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

' /BZOBER‘f H. Hyﬁ, JR., Petitioner
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,,
Petitioner,

VS. : No. 2003 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Respondent.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a copy of the above was served on the following individual(s) in the manner
indicated:

First Class and Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center
Harrisburg, PA 17104

7 Janett K. Whalem Esq—

Attorney for Petitioner

J. JARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAw

118 N. PnT ST.
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: FEBRUARY 04, 2003

1

ROBERT H HUNT JR YID ¢ 03028L11244LLD7 00)

369 SPRUCE AVE PROCESSING DATE D1/28/2003
DRIVER LICENSE # 370L137)

SHARON PA  1blub DATE OF BIRTH 02/25/19L3

Dear MR. HUNT:

This is an Officilal Notice of the Suspension of yvour Driving
Privilege as autharized by Section 1547 of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vour viclation of Sectian 1547
of the Vehicle Code, CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL, an 12/23/2002:

u Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 03/11/2003 at 12:01 a.m.

*;xax:;**;!ux;u**x**u**n*a******;*****!x*&*l****x****u*****
| WARNING: If vou are convicted of driving while your |
I license is suspended/revoked the penalties will be a {
[ MINIMUM of 90 days imprisonment AND a $1,000 fine AND |
| wour driving privilege will be Suspended/revoked for |
| 3 MINIMUM 1 vear period |
u::*nx***xxx*xnx*x*xuaxxxxunu;a*§*:;*§*u§;*xnu**********x**

COMP G WITH THI EN

You must return all current Pennsvlvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits, temporary driver's licenses (camera
cards) in your Possession on ar beforae 03/11/2003. You may
surrender these items befaore, 03/11/2003, for earlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPQSES. However, you may apply for and obtain a3 photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of ¢10.00. VYou must pPresent two (2) forms of proper iden-
tification Ce.g., birth certificate, valid u.s. Passport,

marriage certificate, ete.) in arder to obtain your photo
identification card.

You will not receive eredit toward serving any suspension

until we receive your licenge(s). Complete the fallowing
steps to acknawledge this sSuspension.

> Exl-{xﬂrr‘"Au,
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030286112446607

Return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
you do nat have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating vou are aware of the suyspension of
vour driving privilege. Yau must specify in vour letter
why vou are unable to return veur driver's licensa,
Remember: You may not retain vour driver's license for
identification purposes. Please send these items tot

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Bureau of Driver Licensing

P.0. Bax 68693

Rarrisburg, PA 17106-8693
Upon receipt, review and acceptance of vour Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-~
firming the date that credit began. If vou do not re-

ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please cantact .

our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDAT phone numbers
are listed at the end af this letter.

If you do not return 313} current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecutiaon under SECTION 1571(a)(4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Cade.

YING T ESTORATION F

You must pay a restoration fee to FennDOT to be restored
from a suspension/revocation of Your driving privilege. To
Pay vour restoration fea, complete the following steps:

1.

2.

Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed on the application.

Write your driver's license number (listed on the first
page) on the check aor money order to ensure Proper
credit, '

Follow the payment and mailing instructions on the back
of the anplication.
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APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, FEBRUARY 04, 2003, of this letter. If you file an
appeal in the County Court, the court will give vou a time-~
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be valid, vou must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Dapartment of Transportation

Qffice of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Qffice Canter

Harrisburg, PA 17104-281¢

Remember, this 1s an OFFXCIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
nust return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 03/11/2003.

Sincerely,

Been Y. ekl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFO J10 :00 a.m o 9:0
IN STATE 1-800-932-64600 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
QUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190 TDD QUY-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
WEB SITE ADDRESS www.dot.state,pa.ys
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MERCER

I, ELIZABETH F. FAIR,
PROTHONOTARY, in and for the
County aforesaid, the same being a Court
of Record, do hereby certify that the

attached is a true, full and correct

copy of the original RECORD

in the matter of ROBERT H. HUNT, JR. VSs.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

so full and entire as it remains permanently of record in the said Court of Mercer,

Pennsylvania, at No. 2003 - 555

Witness my hand and seal of the said
Court of Common Pleas of Mercer

County, Mercer, Pennsylvania, this _29TH
day of APRIL ,200.3

ity LA
%&, ! u&% . TAeg /4
| heraby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original OTHONOTARY
statement flled in this case.

" MAY 09 2003

Attest, 1 AR
' Prathenotary/
Clerk of Courts
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2003-00555 ROBERT H HUNT JR (vs) COMMONWEALTH OF PA

Reference No..: Filed........: 2/25/2003
Case e..... : APPEAL LICENSE SUSP Time......... : :28
Judgment. ..., .00 Execution Date 0/00/0000
Judge Assigned: Jury Trial....

Disposed Deésc. : Disposed Date. 0/00/0000
———————————— Case Comments ------------- Higher Crt 1.: :

Higher Crt 2.:

********************************************************************************
General Index Attorney Info

HUNT ROBERT H JR PLAINTIFF WHALEN J JARRETT K
369 SPRUCE AVENUE
SHARON PA 16146

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEFENDANT KARAS CHESTER J JR
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

********************************************************************************

* Date Entries *
********************************************************************************

- = - - = = = - - - - - - FIRST ENTRY - - - - - = - - _ -
2/25/2003 CAPTION: ROBERT H HUNT JR VS COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2/25/2003 PEBéTION FOR APPEAL F/ATTY J JARRETT K WHALEN TO CT ADM W/PROPOSED

2/27/2003 ORDER OF 2/26/03 THE ORDER OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION IS SET ASIDE
PENDING FURTHER ORDER OF THIS COURT A HEARING DE NOVO IS GRANTED
SAID HEARING TO BE HELD ON 4/4/03 AT 11 AM IN CT RM #3 TRD FILED
2/27/03 CC: ATTY WHALEN ATTY KARAS CT ADMIN | )
001 Image page(s) exist(s) for this entry

4/02/2003 MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE F/ATTY KARAS
4/02/2003 0

4/02/2003 ORDER OF 4/1/03 MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE FILED ON BEHALF OF DEPT OF
TRANSPORTATION IS GRANTED & ABOVE-CAPTIONED APPEAL IS HEREBY
TRANSFERRED TO CLEARFIELD CO PA TRANSFER COSTS & FILING FEES IF ANY
ARE TO BE PAID BY PETITIONER ROBERT I. HUNT JR & HE SHALL ENSURE THE
CASE IS TRANSFERRED & FILED W/IN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS ORDER
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL REINSTATE THE SUSPENSION OF OPERATING
PRIVILEGES IF THE APPEAL HAS NOT BEEN FILED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THIS
ORDER TRD FILED 4/2/03 CC: ATTY WHALEN ATTY KARAS .

001 Image Egggés) exist(s) for this entry

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - LAST -
********************************************************************************
* Escrow Information *
* Fees & Debits Beg Bal Pymts Adl End Bal *
khkdkhddhdkddhhkdhdhhhhhdhkhhrhhbththhhk khkkhkhkkkhkdhkhkhkkkk Thdkhhhhhdkhkhkhkhhkhkdkhkkkhkhhhhdhhhhdd

APPEAI LIC SUS 75.00 75.00 .00
DISC 7.50 7.50 00
TAX ON APPEAL 50 .50 .00
PRO AUTO FUND 5.00 - 5.00 .00
JCS FE 10.00 10.00 .00
REMOVE/TRANSFER 22.50 22.50 .00
120.50 120.50 00
********************************************************************************
* End of Case Information *

********************************************************************************

e



+ 04/28/03 16:26:11 P1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,
Petitioner,

vs. . No. 2003 - 555

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation

ORDER

AND NOW, this i day of April, 2003, it is ORDERED,
ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Motion to Transfer Venue, filed on behalf of the
Department of Transportation, is granted and the above-captioned appeal is hereby
transferred to Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,

Itis FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED that transfer costs and filing
fees, if any, are to be paid by the Petitioner, Robert L. Hunt Jr., and he shall ensure the
case is transferred and filed within 30 days of the date of this Order.

itis FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED that the Department of
Transportation shall reinstate the suspension of operating privileges, if the appeal has

not been filed in accordance with this Order.

BY THE COURT:
202
ren W _' //444J\ J.
ﬂ‘bﬂ.{ hﬁ le N Thomas Dobson~

Attty Rans
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ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,
Petitioner

vs. © No. 2003 - 555

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation.

MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE

AND NOW, comes the Department of Transportation, by and through its
counsel, Chester J. Karas, Jr., Esquire, and requests the Court transfer the above-
captioned appeal to the appropriate forum. Although the Petitioner is a resident of
Mercer County, the location of the violation of 75 Pa. C.S. §1547 that is the basis for
the Petitioner's appeal is Clearfield County. As such, Mercer County is the improper
venue for the appeal. In support thereof, the Department avers the following:

1. By a letter dated February 4, 2003, the Department of Transportation

~ (Department) notified the Petitioner, Robert H. Hunt, Jr, that it was suspending his

operating privileges as authorized by Section 1547 of the Vehicie Code for a chemical
test refusal that occurred on December 23, 2002.

2. The Department based its action in this matter based upon an affidavit of
refusal that State Trooper Kenneth J. Hahn of the Clearfield Barracks submitted to the

Department. A copy of said affidavit of refusal is attached to this Motion as Exhibit “A.”
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3. The Department believes and therefore avers that Trooper Hahn amrested
the Petitioner for violating 75 Pa. C.S. §3731 following a motor vehicie accident in
Clearfield County and that the chemical test refusal occurred in Clearfield County.

| 4. The Petitioner filed a statutory appeal, from the notice of suspension
referred to in paragraph 1, in the Court of Common Pleas of Mercer County at the
above-referenced number.

5. Venue for appeals from determinations of the Department of
Transportation is governed by Section 933 of the Judicial Code, which provides in
pertinent part:

§933. APPEALS FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

(a) General Rule. Except as otherwise prescribed by any general rule
adopted pursuant to section 503 (relating to reassignment of matters),
each court of common pleas shall have jurisdiction of appeals from
final orders of government agencies in the following cases:

(1) Appeals from Commonwealth agencies in the following cases:

* * * » *

(i) Determinations of the Department of Transportation appealable
under the following provisions of Title 75 (relating to vehicles):

§1377 (relating to judicial review),

§1550 (relating to judicial review)

* * * * *

Except as otherwise prescribed by general rules, the venue shall
be in the county of the principal place of business of any salvor or
messenger service, the location of any inspection station involved,
the county where the arrest for a violation of 75 Pa. C.S. §3731
relating to driving under influence of alcohol or controlied
substance) was made in appeals involving the suspension of
operating privileges under 75 Pa. C.S. §1547 relating to chemical
testing to determine amount of alcohol or controlled substance) or
the residence of any individual appeliant where the venue is not
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shall be in the county in which the offense giving rise to the recall,
cancellation, suspension or revocation of operating privileges
occurred.

42 Pa. C.S. § 933(a)(1)ii)lemphasis added)

6. Pursuant to Section 933 proper venue lies only in the court of common
pleas where the arrest for violating 75 Pa. C.S. §3731 occurred. The said violation in
this matter did not occur in Mercer County, therefore Mercer County is an improper
venue for this appeal.

7. Proper venue for the instant appeal would lie in Clearfield County because
that is the county of Petitioner's amest and chemical test refusai.

8. J. Jarrett K. Whalen, 'counsel for the petitioner, has been consulted
regarding this motion to transfer venue. Attorney Whalen has no objection to the
transfer of this matter to Clearfield County.

WHEREFORE, the Department of Transportation requests the Court transfer

the instant case to Clearfield County.

Respectfully submitted,

Qe Jb,

Chester J. Karas, Jr.
Assistant Counsel
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' . g’ CHEMICALTESTIN. APNINGS AND REPORT OF
) @ REFUSAL TO SUBMIT 1 _ HEMICAL TESTING AS

AUTHORIZED BY OF THE VEHICLE CODE Co3-g729603
NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
"‘-. FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH [ DAY | YEAR
C |Rogse] \HAROL L Ay TR 77 loz |z5 |3
:'g ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP CODE
¥ 1267 speuce v, S#KARoN/ P\ fer 6
“-t DRIVER NUMBER STATE CHEM TEST REQUEST DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
MONTH DAY YEAR

N | 2706/37/ Al /2 | =3 | ozlzl g0 $#|2|€ |57
: SECTION 1547 - CHEMICAL TESTING WARNINGS
0 1. Ploaseh::T advised that you are now undar arrest for driving under the influence of 8lcohol or a controlled substance pursuant lo saction 3731 of

the Vaehicle Code.
w 2. | am requesting that you submit to a chamical test of -&M_“ (breath, bloed or urine. Officer choosas the chemical test.)
g 3. it Is rgy ?uty. as a police officer, to inform you that if you refusa to submit to the chemical test your operating privilege will be suspended for a

peried of one year. _
P"‘,- 4. a) The constitutiona) rights you have as a criminal defendant, commonly known as the Miranda Rights, including the right to speak with a lawyar and
D the right to remain silent, apply only to criminal prosecutions and do not apply to the chemical testing procedure under Pennsylvania's Implied

Consent Law, which is a civil, not a criminal proceeding.

b) You have no right to speak to a lawyer, or anyone eise, bofare taking the chemical tast requested by the police officor nor do you have a right to
remain silent when asked by tha police officar to submit 1o the chemical tast. Unless you agree to submit to the test requestad by the police officer
your conduct will be desmed to be retusal and your operating privilege will be suspended for one year.

¢) Your refusal to submit to chemical testing under the Implied Consent Law may be introduced into evidence in a criminal prosecution for driving
while under the influence of alcohol or a controlled substance.

I certity that | have read the above waming to the motorist regarding the suspension eir operating privilege and gave the motarist an opportu-
hity to submit to chemical testing. 3
Signature of Ofﬁcer‘.-ﬁM Date: __ /" Z/ '?7/0'2’

| have been advised of the above.

Signature of Motorist; Date:
Motorist refused to sign, after being advised. %
Signature of Olficanw SR Date: / 2/ 53/7-“"'
: AFFIDAVIT

-a

- The above motorist was placed under arrest for driving under the influenca of alcehol or a controlled substance in violation of Section 3731 of the
Vehicle Codo, and there were reasonable grounds to believe that the above mototist had bean driving, operating or in actual physical controf of
the movement of a motor vehicla whila under the influenice ot alcohol or a controliad substance or both.

: or
That the above named motorist was invalved in an accidsnt in which the operator or Passenger of any vehicle involved or a pedestrian required
treatment at a medical facility or was killed; :
2. The abova motorist was requested to submit to chomical testing as authorized by Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code.
3. The abova motorist was informad by a police officer of the chemical tost wamings contalned in paragraph 3 and 4 above.
4. Tho above named motorist refused to submit to chemical testing. :

i The refusal to sign this form is not a refusal fo submit to the chemical test. You must stili give the motorist an opportu-

nity to take the chemical test after reviewing this form. if the individual was operating a commercial motor yehicle whila ing any
W mhubp;,’a controlled substance in their system, you must also complste the reverse side of thi
N eriCT ‘)
QR Officar Signature:
N R o/ vean a2
] ; Officer Name: Z77€ A UM/ ETH T- 1941/
-H (Typo of Prinl)
=1 : :
2,?04 Badge Number; 377 Jurisdiction: CLEMFZLELLY 5P
Phona: (3/5‘1 FS57-3500C
o Mailing Address _ /97 Do & 4Zet L0,

Forward to;
Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing

A/ao'géj e, IR /655

EXHIBIT
" "

A Note: Any pertinant facts not covered by the affidavit should be submitied ona

P.O. Box 60037 separate shaet and attached hersto, That sheet should include the names of
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 additional witnesses necessary to prove the elements to which you have atiested,

THIS FORM MAY BE DUPLICATED ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES OF THIS FORM MAY BE SECURED BY COMPLETING FOAM 08-511A
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VERIFICATION

1, Jeffrey L. Giltenboth, verify that the averments made in the within Motion to
Transfer Venue are true and correct based upon my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa,

C.S.A,, Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

w2,

Jeffrey L. Giltenboth
Senior Assistant Counsel

Date:%,w/ EY- %



< 04/28/03 16:24:13 P1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
== LA LE OF SERVICE
I'hereby certify that I have caused to be served a true and correct copy of the Department

of Transportation’s Motion To Transfer Venue on the date set forth below by mailing by first

class mail, postage pre-paid:

J. Jarrett K. Whalen, Esquire
118 North Pitt Street
Mercer, PA 16137

g
Dated: M\arch 3| 24,2 %ﬁ J /%nﬁzj
Chester J. Karas Jr. = 4
Assistant Counsel
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

MERCER COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,,
Petitioner, :
: =
vs. : No.2003-5 88

R e .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.

ORDER

AND NOW, this /4% day of ?-/M/e(/ » 2003, upon
consideration of the Petition of ROBERT H. HUNT, JR for%

view of an order of the
Department of Transportation suspending Petitioner’s operating privilege, it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED:

1. The order of the Department of Transportation is set aside pending further
Order of this Court;

2. A hearing de novo is granted, said hearing to be held on the

) , 2003, at //* ©g Jﬁm in Courtroom # | z, Mercer County
Court of Common Pleas,

//4,&&\ ]

0= g 2 0
LI NN 2 e
CC’ PX(\‘\‘/LM o
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J.JARRETT K. WhHaLen
ATTORNEY AT Law

HE N. Prrr ST.
Mercer, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner, :
vs. : No.2003-_$S% ”r\/m 1
‘ 2
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, )
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, : B R
Respondent. : s o\
S o 4 /‘J?\
NOTICE TO PLEAD %z, ’0\9 7
£
To COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 2, e

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Respondent.:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE
ENCLOSED PETITION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM SERVICE
HEREOF OR A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAI
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JJARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAwW

I8 N. Prrr ST
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner,

VS. No. 2003 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.
PETITION FOR APPEAL

COMES NOW the Petitioner and respectfully petitions this Honorable Court
pursuant to 75 PaC.S.A. §1550 for review of an order of the Department of
Transportation suspending Petitioner’s opcratmg privilege, and in support thercof
represents as follows:

1. Petitioner is ROBERT H. HUNT, JR., who currently resides at 369 Spruce
Ave., Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner currently possesses a valid driver’ s license issued on the 20" day of
March, 2001, which license has not heretofore been suspended, cancelled, or revoked.

3. By letter dated the February 4, 2003, a copy of which is marked as Exhibit “A,”
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth herein,
Petitioner was notified in writing by Respondent of the entry of an order suspending
Petitioner’s dnver s license for the following reason(s) as set forth in the notice:
Violation of Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code, CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL.

4. The suspension is improper and unlawful for the following reasons:

a. Petitioner did not refuse the chemical test.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set this
matter down forthwith for a De Novo hearing pursuant to 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1550 and that
the order of the Department of Transportation be set aside.

Respectfully Submitted,

’—“ ﬁé’é 2
“JarcetK.

Attomney for Petmoner
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VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this pleading are

true and gorrect. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to thg penalties/of/18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904
relating to unswomn falsification to authorities. g;

OBERT H. Hyﬁ, JR., Petitioner
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J. JARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

118 N, Prrt ST.
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR,,
Petitioner,

Vs, No. 2003 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the above was served on the following individual(s) in the manner
indicated:

First Class and Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center
Harrisburg, PA 17104

Attomey for Petmoner



+ 04/28/03 16:10:12 P1
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _—
DEPARTMENT GOF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing _—
Mail Date: FEBRUARY 06, 2003 —_

ROBERT H HUNT JR ¥ID ¢ 03028611244LLD07 00)

3b9 SPRUCE AVE PROCESSING DATE g01/28/2003

DRIVER LICENSE ¢ 27081373
SHARON PA  1Lblyb DATE OF BIRTH 02/25/19L3

Dear MR. MHUNT:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving

Privilege as authorized by Sectjon 1567 of ¢t

he Pennsylvania

Vehicle Code. As a result of vour viclation of Section 1547
of the Vehicle Cade, CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL, on 12/23/2002:

. Your driving Privilege is SUSPENDED for a

YEAR(S) effgctive 0371172003 at 12:01 a.m.

periad of 1

|

!

| MININUM of 99 days imprisonment AND a $1,000 fine AND

| your driving privilege will be sSuskended/revoked for

I a MINIMUM 1 vear period
nnu*uxx**xx**u*xn**xuu*aaawanua;uiix:;u*w&*******u:*****i*

W — e e e —

COMPLYING WITH THIS PEN

Yeu must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner’s permits, temporary driver's licenses (camers
cards) in your Rossession on or before 03/11/2003. vou may
surrender these items before, 03/11/72003, for earlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, you may arply for and obtain a vhoto
identification card at any Driver License Center for 2 cost
of $10.00. You muyst present two (2) forms of Proper idan-
tification (e,g., birth certificate, valigd U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain vour phote
identification card,

You will ngt recelve eredit towanrd gerving any suspension

until we receive your license(s). Complete the fallowing
steps to acknowledge this sSuspension.

L
-

fotarF"Au,‘
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Return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to Pennbor. If
you do nat have any of these items, send a8 sworn nota-
rized latter stating vou are aware of the suspension of
your driving privilege. vauy must specify in your letter
why vau are unable to return your driver's 1license.
Remember: You may not retain vour driver's licanse for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Bureau of Driver Licensing

P.Q. Bax 68693

Rarrisburg, PA 17106-8693
Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learnerts permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If yoy do not re-

cteive a receipt from Us within 3 weeks, blease contact .

our office. Otherwise, vou will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. “PennDQT phane numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

If vou do not return all current driver license pro-~

AYING T STORATYI F

You must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a Suspension/revocation of Your driving pPrivilege. Tgo
Pay vour restoration fee, complete the following steps:

Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed an the application.

Write vour driver's license humber (listed on the first
Page) on the check or money order to ensure Proper
credit, '

Follow the payment ang mailing instructions on the back
of the application.
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3 . o

You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 davs of the mail
date, FEBRUARY 04, 2003, of this letter, 71¢ you €ile an
appeal in the County Court, the Court will give vou a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be valid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mai} to: S

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Offjice Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-251¢

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL-NOTICE OF SUSPENSTON. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 03/11/2003. . ,

Sincerely,

 @henn Bl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFORMATION 7:00 a.m. to 9:0 C
IN STATE 1-800-932-6G600 TDD IN STATE 1-800'228-0676
QUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6190 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
WEB SITE ADDRESS Www.dot.state.pa.us



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA ‘

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner,

VS. : No. 03-706<CD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent. '

ORDER
AND NOW, this 75~ day of ﬁe@nby , 2003, upon review and -

consideration of the attached Motion To Withdraw Petition For Appeal, it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED as follows:

1. the Motion is GRANTED and Petitioner is given leave to WITHDRAW the
Petition; o

2. the Petition is WITHDRAWN;

3. the Court recommends that Petitioner’s
per the recommendation of counsel for both parti€s.

pension begin on June 9, 2004, as

FILED

DEC 152003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT H. HUNT, JR.,
Petitioner,

: 5
VS. : No. 03-70e=CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.

MOTION TO WITHDRAW PETITION FOR APPEAL

COMES NOW the Petitioner, through Petitioner’s undersigned counsel, and
moves this Court to allow Petitioner to withdraw the Petition For Appeal and in support
thereof avers:

1. On February 25, 2002, Petitioner filed a Petition for Appeal.

2. Upon review of the evidence presented by the Commonwealth, Petitioner
believes Petitioner will not succeed on the merits.

3. Counsel for Respondent has been consulted and consents to the Motion.

4. Counsel for Respondent also joins in Petitioner’s request that the suspension in

the instant case shall begin on June 9, 2004.

WHEREFORE Petitioner, through Petitioner’s undersigned counsel, request this

Honorable Court grant Petitioner leave to withdraw the Petition For Appeal.

Respectfully submitted,

. Jarfett K. Whalen, Esq.
Attorney for Petitioner

J. JARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAW F ’ L E

118 N. PirT ST. D
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927 | : F":C 1 2 2003

T A Shaw
+ of Courts




J. JARRETT K. WHALEN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

118 N. PirT ST.
MERCER, PA 16137

(724) 662-1927

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
ROBERT H. HUNT, JIR.,
Petitioner,
: 5
VS. : No. 03-706-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
upon the following individual in the manner set forth below:

Facsimile and First Class Mail:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

Mr. William A. Kuhar, Esq.

1209 State Office Building

300 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Attorney for Petitioner
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Wilam A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




